505059394 08/23/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5106149

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	-				
		Name		Execution Date		
FIRST BUSINESS CAPITAL CORP.				08/22/2018		
RECEIVING PARTY D		RLING ATM, INC.				
Street Address:		EST 1730 SOUTH, SUITE A				
City:	SALT LAP					
State/Country:						
Postal Code:	84104	-				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 3					
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number:		24815				
Patent Number:		30460				
Patent Number:	90	22604				
		4)070 5100				
Fax Number:	```	4)273-5198 e e-mail address first; if tha i	t is unsu	iccessful it will be sent		
		f that is unsuccessful, it will				
		42733500				
•		lpin@gklaw.com				
•		RIAN G. GILPIN				
		BEAST MICHIGAN STREET, SUITE 1800				
		DFREY & KAHN, S.C.				
Audress Line 4:	IVII	LWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 5320	12-2012			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		057401-0176				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		BRIAN G. GILPIN				
SIGNATURE:		/brian g. gilpin/				
DATE SIGNED:		08/23/2018				
Total Attachments: 3						
source=FBCCSterling#p	-					
source=FBCCSterling#p	•					
source=FBCCSterling#p	O 1!f					

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (Patents)

WHEREAS, STERLING ATM, INC., a Utah corporation, with a notice address of 4282 West 1730 South, Suite A, Salt Lake City, Utah 84104 (the "Company"), and FIRST BUSINESS CAPITAL CORP., a Wisconsin corporation whose notice address is 401 Charmany Drive, Madison, WI 53719 ("Lender"), are parties to one or more security agreements which grant to Lender a security interest in Company's assets, including, but not limited to, the assets listed in the attached **Exhibit A**; and

WHEREAS, Company has fully satisfied all of Company's obligations to Lender with respect to said security agreements;

NOW, THEREFORE, Lender states as follows:

Lender hereby certifies that it is the present owner of a security interest in all right, title, and interest in and to the patents identified in a security agreement between Lender and Company, notice of which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Reel 040810, Frame 0883 on December 30, 2016 to secure payment of certain obligations of Company to Lender; and

Lender hereby certifies that Company has satisfied all its obligations to Lender, and hereby releases and discharges Company from all such obligations and terminates the security interest in all of the assets referred to in the above-noted security agreement and to the assets listed in the attached **Exhibit A**.

[Signatures appear on following page]

IN WITNESS THEREOF, Lender has caused this Release of Security Interest to be duly executed by its officer this $2^{2^{**}}$ day of August, 2018.

FIRST BUSINESS CAPITAL CORP.

Bv:

Name: Mark H. Buchert Title: Senior Vice President

STATE OF WISCONSIN 88 } COUNTY OF DANE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 224 day of August, 2018, by Mark H. Buchert, Senior Vice President of First Business Capital Corp. on behalf of the corporation.



L Curhart Notary Public, State of WI My commission expires: 612012020

EXHIBIT A UNITED STATES PATENTS

PATENT	PUBLICATION NO./PATENT NO.	PUB DATE/ISSUE DATE	STATUS	
AUTOMATED TELLER MACHINE SURROUND	D724,815	03/17/2015	Issued	
ILLUMINATED ATM SURROUND	9,230,460	01/05/2016	Issued	
ILLUMINATED ATM SURROUND	9,022,604	05/05/2015	Issued	

19270319.1

RECORDED: 08/23/2018